Net unrealized losses on derivatives qualifying for cash flow hedges (36) (2,811)
Pension liability adjustments (10,701) (27,283)
Foreign currency translation adjustments (59,994) (102,905)

Total changes in equity from nonowner sources 92,071 245,071

Net income (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interests 4,246 (2,608)
Other changes in equity from nonowner sources attributable to noncontrolling interests 754 (1,016)

Total changes in equity from nonowner sources attributable to Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group 87,071 248,695

Credit Quality Data (Unaudited)

(in millions of yen)

As of
September

30,
2011

As of
March  31,

2011
Nonaccrual loans 1,122,053 1,169,179
Restructured loans 945,503 839,550
Accruing loans contractually past due 90 days or more 63,569 55,748

Total 2,131,125 2,064,477

Loans 86,916,948 87,501,975
Allowance for credit losses (1,228,157) (1,240,456)

Restatement of Consolidated Financial Statement (Unaudited)

As a result of retroactive application of the equity method of accounting in relation to the additional acquisition of investments, the previously
reported amounts were restated as follows:

As previously
reported Adjustments As adjusted

(in millions of yen) For the six months ended September 30, 2010
Income before income tax expense 964,859 (14,601) 950,258
Net income attributable to Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group 591,531 (8,661) 582,870

(in millions of yen) As of March 31, 2011
Total assets 202,861,288 (11,045) 202,850,243
Total Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group shareholders� equity 8,343,824 (8,125) 8,335,699

Edgar Filing: MITSUBISHI UFJ FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 6-K

11

-5-

Edgar Filing: MITSUBISHI UFJ FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 6-K

12